Football
NDFOA -

Delmarva -

Soccer
DSSOA -

DSOA -

Volleyball
DVOA -

Field Hockey
DFHUA -

SDFHOA -

Officials Associations Assignors — Delaware

Rodney Smith
803 Holly Court
Middletown, DE 19709

Mac Truxon

7 Tallowick Lane
Dover, DE 19904
mtruxon@yahoo.com

Dave Watson

77 Byrneberry Court
Magnolia, DE 19962
watson4pa@aol.com

Rich Robertson
2727 Grubb Road
Wilmington, DE 19810

Wayne Granger

201 Carter Rd

Elkton, MD 21921
wayneagranger@aol.com

Dorinda Toney
2116 Oak St.

Wilmington, DE 19808

Monica [Crickett] Morris
P.O. Box 561

Felton, DE 19943
mkmorris24@comcast.net

Swimming & Diving

DSDOA -

Basketball

TAABO #129 -

Joe Huggins

17 E. Periwinkle Lane
Newark, DE 19711
hugsj@verizon.net

Kevin Gillespie

129 Holly Drive East
Lincoln, DE 19960
kppg23(@comcast.net

302-354-1516 (Cellular)
302-376-6492 (Home)
rsmith@ndfoa.org

302-270-2869 (Cellular)
302-734-3532 (Home)
302-739-9293 (Work)

302-222-1326 (Cellular)
302-335-1377 (Home)

302-740-7759 (Cellular)

rrobert777@aol.com

443-553-9569 (Cellular)
410-620-6000 (Work)

302-420-5516 (Cellular)

dorindadorinda@yahoo.com

302-242-5533 (Cellular)
302-284-4812 (Home)

302-234-2529 (Home)

610-283-0792 (Cellular)

422-0479 (Home)
736-0344 (Work)
228-7245 (Cellular)



TAABO #11 -

DWOA -

Baseball
DUA —

IBUA -

Softball
DSUA -

DUA -

Lacrosse
(Boy’s)
DLOA -

(Girl’s)
DSWLOA -

Randy Henzes

4046 Yorktown Road
Marcus Hook, PA 19061
rjhenzes@aol.com

Keith Mumford
1211 Ponderosa Drive
Magnolia, DE 19962

E-Mail: dkmumford@comcast.net

Deb Magruder
4720 Johnnycake Landing Rd.
Frederica, DE 19946

Ken Radcliff
1 Homewood Road
Wilmington, DE 19803

Diane Carden

42 Millbrook Road

Newark, DE 19713

Email: ladyblude@comcast.net

Deb Magruder
4720 Johnnycake Landing Rd.
Frederica, DE 19946

JP Bennett
156 Schoolview Lane
Oxford, PA 19363

Rich Robertson
2727 Grubb Road

Wilmington, DE 19810

610-494-3866 (Home)
215-560-2136 (Work)
610-368-8526 (Cellular)

302-363-1075 (Cellular)

302-359-1830 (Cellular)
302-335-4857 (Home)
debbie dua@comecast.net

302-353-9900 (Cellular)

kenradcliff1958 @gmail.com

Home: 733-0562

Cell: 598-7725

302-359-1830 (Cellular)
302-335-4857 (Home)
debbie dua@comecast.net

302-293-3636 (Cellular)
610-932-4034 (Home)
bennett233@aol.com

302-740-7759 (Cellular)
rrobert777@aol.com



